KANE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Subdivision and Zoning Division,

719 Batavia Avenue
Geneva, Illinois 60134
Office {(630) 232-3492

FPax: (630} 232-3411

Kane County Government Center

Received Date

APPLICATION FOR A VARIATION

Instructions:

To request a variation for a property, complete this application and submit it with all required attachments lo the
Subdivision and Zoning Division.

The information you provide must be complete and accurate. If you have a question please call the subdivision
and zoning division, and we will be happy fo assist you. ’

1. Property

Information:

Parcel Numbexr (s):

05-11-300-043

Street Address (or common location if no address is assigned):

alsa'

12N268 Switzer Road, Elgin,IL. 60124
2. Applicant Nam Phone
Information ePlU«I 5 Un ted Church 0{1 ‘ o
Chrost | (©4Dbzs 1 ¢
Address Fax
1ZJ02As Siwitzer Rd
: Email
f/(gm Ll (zoj2. Y srpavis Yme @ uahaa C
3. Record Name Phone
Owner Info:
St. Paul's United Church 847-628-6118
of Christ
Address Fax

above.

Email




Zoning and Use Information:

/él'ﬁfifgcfifq%ﬁ’uﬂlyﬁ?

Current use of the property: Church

Current zoning of the property:

Reason for Request:
Variation requested {(state specific measurements)
The :"f}'"‘ woold he. s¢t bark &' Lrom oy Plank &J_,upeﬂ‘j/me

Thexe s a dediceted shrip for a,,no:sub'(’ £ tore. turn !Qne et oul”

pro +j <:aJJ5“1ﬁ the need for this vawﬂcuxLﬁd Yﬁlzs:esf
Reason for request:
Placement of sigpn on church Property

.féefuf..(’v{tq/ (2 {/llqﬁp[ O}[m’l/u fe Y[é‘(oé 33/ Vé?‘”’rénéc")

Action by Applicant on Property:

What physical characteristics would prevent the property from being
vged in conformity with the reguirements of the Zoning Ordinance?

Sign would be too far from existing roadway to be ip g

sight line,

Is the purpose of the proposed variation based on more than a desire

to make money from the property? (explain)
Thig is not to make money but for people to _know who wWe gre

and for that to be easily seen,

Has the alleged difficulty or hardship been created by any person
presently having an interest in the property? {(explain)

No

The Kane County Zoning Ordinance requires that the Zoning Board of
Appeals find that there is a practical difficulty or some particular

hardship if existing regulations are applied. The Board must also
consider certain factors related to the granting of a variance. As
the Applicant, you should “make your case” by explaining how your

request will not:

1, Impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent

property.
Sign will not obstruct any line Of sight. Tt will not be taill

enough to cast any shadows on any other property.




2. Increase the hazard from fire and other dangers Lo adjacent
property.
The sign monument will be of stone. The sign itself will
be of non-flammable material.

3. Diminish the value of adjacent land and buildings.
The sign will blend in with onr hnilding, being @ light
colored stone. This should affect adhacent property.

4. Tncrease congestion or create traffic hazards.
Tt will be small and simple enough that traffic going by
will see the name and not Slow down

5. Impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals and general

welfare.
The sign will simply have our name and be 1it by two (2) flaoods
at night set on a timer. This should not affect _any of the above.

Attachment Checklist

H-platr of Ssurvey prepared by an Tllinoig Registered Land
Surveyor.

Legal description
O certification of Notification of adjacent property owners

-aerial (air photo) with property clearly highlighted contact:
The S8idwell Co., 675 Sidwell Dr., St. Charles, IL (630) 549-

1000

H¢rust_Disetesure—{If applicable)

O application fee (make check payable to Kane County Development

Department}
O site Plan drawn to scale showing house, well and septic.

I (we) certify that this application and the documents submitted with it are true and correct to the
best of my {(our) knowledge and belief.

St Paul's Dnited (huech O‘CQJ’V\-:‘)'{’ ?/////\l

Record Owner Date

T Cenaucey 9/u /ff

Applicant or Autorized/Agent Date




oyl :ainteubls

"noA jueyyl ‘dINYNLIY B AINDIS S1 1I3IHS SIHL TLNN MHOM ANV NID38 LON TTM 3Im

30"

uCL

36“

_ 1:72

31V1dN31l 4004d

woo uibja-eweseubls g uelig 3 *ssaUISN INOA MOJ6 01 Aem ay L

usUIS g Heubisaq £2L09 1l .c_m_m-umm frepuey 'S 583 ¥ UEU -&c:m mm ILV./'

JustInuow t2Jnys pajun sjned jues 9|l 9cv6'99b L8 LIl 1868’89V Lve




W02 UNDeHUIBUOS D Man. OPE9 GPE AFR d

NOSTHYI e @
WO UNUSWSD|EYS MMM FIZL° 229 478 'd
NOILOMHLSNOD S_EoE sajeys

NVId LIS N

\\\I\\\\\I\/HHH\M\\ R =
1 > e ;
- I ALE3d0Sd avod MNYd “‘1 . e e y
‘ - ot _
- ——— = RO
% e ] —— — 1}
B 1!
: ——— — TSNP~ -~ 3ANQ - @u\/ \
" i mm:.Su_nlfj.\ [EAs) - i d
' ! — \
_ " NOLLN3L3q _ R —
| Ly agnns 09— L p————- == JlLdaS \
I = \
| _—t ___
_ P — |
L / T |
| ~ s \
| ~ 7 — |
N ___
——— ___
- -— —— __
[4-0c 52 .__
@ = \
¢ T
_M__ “ = \\\\\ S— __
o ONIINVd
= Funing — NISYE \
B _ S — NOLLN313d
L.
4 E Uit
=0 . =
&l = lg T/ TTTTTT
L




i \_
] MNORTH UNE OF THE EAST ) OF THE SW % OF SECTION 11-41-7
1

952.97' MEAS. (953.03)

397.46" MEAS.

PLAT OF SURVEY

That pard of the sost holt of the Southwest Querler af Section 11, Townahip 41 Marih, Ranga 7 East of ithe Third Principsl Meridion, described os follows:

OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Cornmencing ab the northwest corner of sald egst half; thence south IL i

Ehel r 3 H erly glong the west Iine of said eost hali, o distance of 953.03 feet for the Polnt of

?SE{TA'Q%‘ DlPEPr;ceksEuthedy alang said west line to the centerline of Plank Rood; thence eosterly along said centertine of Plank Raod to Lherinl:rszzﬁununf the

o prcpertyw:‘fescrui;gdwl‘r‘!ha"::lea!r;!w:t:rhr:je dof Svgtzsr and;}g;h;ﬂr:}:; r‘;nrlharly olong the centerfine of Switzer Raod, 350.0 feet, thence weaterly clong the zouth
p b n corded as Docurnen . being o line formi I i i

TBO.61 feet to the Point of Beginning, in Plate Townshlp, Kone County, e ming an engle of 20 degrees ith the last deacribed eotrss, o distanes of

Said paresl contains B.317 acres, more or less, of which 0.705 acre, more ar less, has been previously ysed for Toadway purpases.

FD RAILROAD SPIKE

—NW CPRNEH OF THE EAST 3 OF THE SW J OF SECTION 11—-41-7
FD %" IRON PIRE

NOTES:

. SURVEY iS BASED ON CHICAGD TITLE INSURANGE
COMPANY COMMITMENT NO. 1410 NWE1D8812 KA, EFFECTVE
DATE JUNE 18, 2008.

2. SCHEDULE B EXCEPTION F, DOCUMENT NO, BB4333,
PERMIT TO ILUNDIS BFLL TELEPHONE COMPANY, APPLIES
ONLY TO THE SOUTHERLY HALF OF THE PUBLIC ROAD
KNOWN AS ELGIN BURLINGTON ROAD (S.AR. 22).

3. SCHEDULE B EXCEPTION L, DOCUMENMT NO. 200GK12607,
GRANT OF EASEMENT TO COMMOMWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
APPUES TO THAT PART OF PROPERTY LYING WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY KNOWN AS
PLANK & SWITZER ROADS TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF
OVERHANG THE PROPERTY IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT AND
ADJOINING SAID ROADS,

/-FD %" IROH PIPE

789-6‘
2 Mag,
(789,573 FD % IRON PIPE

SEE DETAL

I~ ic005 20"
D 1% IRON PIPE i
221" W, 0.85 N

FO %" IRON FIPE

éFD %" IRON PIPE
534§
Tm—

FC PK MAIL 700,52

BRICK PILLARS

FOr %" IRON PIPE
v ) an-
™ FO " IRON PIPE:
—1

_—
——

3 M
Pi_a, i jo g

FO RAILRDAD SPIKE

|, REJEMA H. L'YON, AN ILLINGIS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR,

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A SURVEY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED GUENT: St. Paul's Unlted Church of Christ
PROPERTY WAS MADE UNDER MY DIRECTION AND THAT THE PLAT )
HEREOM DRAWN CORRECTLY REPRESENTS SAID SURVEY TO THE BEST ADDRESS: 12NZ68 Switzer Rd, Elgin, IL

OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
COMFORMS TO THE CURREWT [LLINGIS MIMIMUM STANDARDS FOR A
BAUNDARY SURVEY, SCALE: 1 INCH = 100 FEET

DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN i FEET AND DECIMALS THEREDF UNLESS & — INDICATES |RON SURVEY MARKER FOUND
OTHERWISE INDICATED.
FIELD WORK COMPLETED 8/11/09

#,
DATED s __ 22" pay or_Septeanizer

ILLINDIS P%FESSIQNAL LAND ééVEYDR NO. 3302

HAMPTON, LENZINI AND RENWICK, INC.
WL ENGINEERS - BTRUCTURAL ENGINEERS  LAND SURIEYORS
380 SHEPARD DRIVE

' bt ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123
il . 2476076700 www.hirengineeting.com
Accaunt Number
.CO0G!
LICENSE EXPIRES 11/30/2010 02.0241.220 O PHOFESSIGNAL DESIGN F1RM & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING EORP. Vs
REVISED 9/28/0% PER REVISED LEGAL DESCRIPTION IN TITLE -
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Wayor

) David J. Kaptain

—

il Wy City Cound
Richard Dunne

ELGIN
Reosamaria Martinez

THE CITY 1IN THE SUBURBS’ Tish 5. Powel!
John Prigge

Carol Rauschenberger
Toby Shaw
F. John Stetfen

-

October 8, 2014 Ciy Manayaer
Sean R. Stegall

Keith Berkhout

Subdiviston and Zoning Division

Kane County Development Department
County Government Center

719 Batavia Avenue

Geneva, [1. 60134

RE:  Property located at }2N268 Switzer Road. Elgin 11.. 60124 — St. Paul’s United Church of
Christ Sign Right of Way Variation.

Dear Mr. Berkhout,

Thank you for providing the City of Elgin with information on the above referenced petition and
the opportunity to comment, make recommendations or suggestions on the petition.

The City of Elgin has no objection to the requested sign right of way setback variation for the

subject property located at 12N268 Switzer Road, Elgin 1L. 60124,

Sincerely.

T

Bave Waden
Senior Planner

150 Dexter Court, Elgin, IL 60120 847-931-6100 www.cityofelgin.org



Berkhout, Keith

L M M

From: Larry Trainar <platohighway@comcast.net>

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 8:12 AM

To: Berkhout, Keith

Subject: Re: Church sign row setback variance request from Kane County
Attachments: image001.png

Hello Keith,

| looked at the set back for the sign on Plank rd. and have no problems with it . Plato Township Road District
has inspected the plans and approves of the sign size and location. If you need anything else from me let me
know.

Thank you Larry T.

Larry Trainor

Highway Commissioner

Plato Township Road District
Plato Township

10N924 Rippburger Road

Elgin, IL 60124

Office - 847-464-5121

Fax - 847-464-5122

Cell - 847-812-1416

E-mail - platohighway@comcast.net

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This e-mail (including any attachments) is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. Sections 2510-2521 and may
contain information or material that is confidential, privileged and protected from disclosure under applicable laws. This e-mail is intended only for those
individuais and entities to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention, dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication {including any aitachments) is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please reply to the sender that you have

received the message in error, then delete it and any and all copies of it immediately. Thank you.

From: "Keith Berkhout" <BerkhoutKeith@co.kange.il.us>

To: "platohighway" <platohighway@comcast.net>

Sent: Wednesday, October 8, 2014 9:28:36 AM

Subject: Church sign row setback variance request from Kane County

Keith T. Berkhout

Zoning Planner

Kane County Development and Community Services Department
719 S, Batavia Avenue

Geneva, lilinois 60134



